ORIGINAL: ENGLISH



REGIONAL COMMITTEE FOR AFRICA

<u>Seventy-third session</u> Gaborone, Botswana, 28 August–1 September 2023

Membership of the Nelson Mandela Award for Health Promotion Selection Panel

According to the statutes of the Nelson Mandela Award for Health Promotion, the Award Selection Panel shall consist of the Chairperson and the first Vice-Chairperson of the Executive Board, and of a member elected by the Executive Board from among its members from the African Region for a period not exceeding his or her term of office on the Executive Board.

In that regard, the term of office of Rwanda on the Selection Panel of the Nelson Mandela Award for Health Promotion will end with the closing of the Seventy-seventh World Health Assembly in May 2024. Consequently, it is proposed that Rwanda be replaced by Zimbabwe on the Award Selection Panel, with effect from the closing of the Seventy-seventh World Health Assembly in May 2024, for the duration of Zimbabwe's term of office on the Executive Board.